
UNIVERSITY OF CALICUT 
(Engineering Department) 

Office of the Executive Engineer (Electrical) 
Calicut University (PO), 

Malappuram, Kerala — 673 635 
Phone : 0494 2407306, Email : eee@uoc.ac.in   

e-Government Procurement (e-GP) NOTICE INVITING TENDER 

TENDER No:03/E-Tender No. 14/2017-18 	
Dated: 13.07.2017 

The Executive Engineer, Electrical Wing, Engineering Department, University of Calicut for and on 

behalf of the University of Calicut invites online bids from the Registered Bidders of PWD Electrical Wing. 

SUPPLYING, INSTALLING, TESTING AND 
COMMISSIONING OF PASSENGER LIFT AT 
PAREEKSHA BHA VAN IN THE UNIVERSITY 
CAMPUS. 

Name of Work 

Tender ID 
2017_UoC_130504_1  

 

 

2 

3 	Estimate amount 
Rs.20,00,000/- 

4 	Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) 
Rs. 50,000/- 

5 	Tender Submission Fee 
Rs. 2500/- + Taxes. 

6 	Period of Completion 
120 DAYS 

7 	Classification of Bidder 
Eligible for PWD/CPWD Registration under 

Group A & B Lift Companies. 

8 	Tender documents 
Can b e down loaded from e-GP Website www. 

etenders.kerala.gov. in 

9 	Bid submission start date 
13.07.2017 - 4.00 PM 

10 	Last date and Time of receipt of online Tender 
14.08.2017 — 5.00 PM 

11 	Last date and Time of Receipt of hard copies 

of Documents 

12 	Date and Time of Opening of Online Tender 

18.08.2017 — 11.00 AM 

18.08.2017 —11.00 AM 
Website 

Tender documents and tender schedule may be downloaded free of cost from the e-GP 

www.etenders kerala. ov.in
. Bid submission fee shall be remitted online during the time of Bid submission. 

All bid/ Eol documents are to be submitted online only and in the designated cover(s)/ envelope(s) 

on the e-GP website. Technical bid and financial bid shall be submitted in their respective designated 

online covers. Eols / bids shall be accepted only through online mode on the e-GP website and no 

manual submission of the same shall be entertained. Late Eols/b ids will not be accepted. 

The bidder should be a well-established and experienced company in design, manufacturing, supplying, 

installing, testing and commissioning of passenger and service 
	lifts, for at least five years in India. 

The bidder should have completed successfully at least one work including design, manufacture, supply, 

installation, testing and commissioning passenger lifts in a single contract with contract value of not less than 



c31( 
.1 f._.) 

of 

S* 
CAuCui Ustriekgri P.O. 

Pat 633635 

1,311VE EN Nes  

En utivc Engineer (Electrical) 
Ofli e of the Executive Engineer 

Engineering Department, Electrical Wing 
University of Calicut ,kby 

Rs.25 lakhs within last five years ending on 30/05/2016 for Government buildings, commercial or 

industrial buildings or other reputed private organization. Completion Certificate from client shall be 

produced as proof. 

3. Audited balance sheets/profit and loss account statement shall be produced for the last financial year i.e. 2015- 

16. 

More details on EMD & Cost of Eol documents/ bid submission fee are mentioned in the Form 83 

document. 

PAYMENT TERMS:  

THIS IS A TURN KEY PROJECT AND PAYMENT SHALL BE PROCESSED ONLY AFTER 

COMPLETION OF THE WORK AND SUBMISSION OF FINAL ENERGIZATION CERTIFICATE 

FROM THE DEPARTMENT OF ELECTRICAL INSPECTORATE. 

The technical bids shall be opened online at the Office of the Executive Engineer, Electrical Wing, 

University of Calicut on 18.08.2017 at II AM by the Executive Engineer, in the presence of the Bidders / 

their representatives who wish to attend at the above address. If the tender opening date happens to be 

on a holiday or non-working day due to any other valid reason, the tender opening process will be done 

on the next working day at same time and place. 

Online Tenders / bids are to be accompanied with a scanned copy of the preliminary agreement executed in 

Kerala stamp paper worth Its. 200/-. Eols/ bids received online shall be complete with, the scanned copy of 

preliminary agreement, scanned copy of valid Registration certificate attested by a gazette officer, scanned 

copy of EMD Exemption certificate (if any), scanned copy of price preference (if any), scanned copy of 

specification and AMC Document and Tender documents filled and signed in all relevant pages. Further 

details can be had from the Office of the Executive Engineer (Electrical), Electrical Wing during working 

hours. 

The hard copies of original preliminary agreement properly signed, attested copies of registration 

certificate. EMD exemption certificate (if any) etc. to be submitted before the time fixed for tender opening. 

All other existing conditions related to tender of Kerala PWD will be applicable in this tender 

also. The Engineering Department, University of Calicut will not be responsible for any error like missing 

of schedule data while downloading/ uploading by the Bidder. The tender inviting authority reserves the right 

to accept or reject any tender without assigning any reason thereof. 

LIST OF APPROVED MAKES 

I. 	Kone Elevators India Pvt Ltd 
Schindler India Pvt Ltd 
OTIS Elevator Company(India) Pvt Ltd 
Thyssenkrupp Elevators (India) 

Mitsubshi Electric 
Hitachi 
Or Equivalent. 


